-

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/ /37€ - po17  Dated: 2/////7-/7«5

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 21-11-2017

A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E . D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E/1164 /2017,
dated 30-10-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East )
During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 21-11-2017 were opened before the procurement

committee in presence of representatives of participants.

ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii-  The tender was opened on 21-11-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.

The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 21-11-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto20-11-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

Ao

|
[

=|
l

/.
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer/Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Excdutive Engincer , District Engincer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East ) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



N (Page No.2)
_5- During the opening of tender received. following status was found.
Al Ranking in
Work Name of Firms ! Remarks
Number | - _ l'e_rm of Cost i
01 * M/S Aqeel & Brothers - 1" Lowest Accepted
& M/S Multi Tech Enterprise B 2" Lowest | Highest Rejected |
5 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 MfS J &-l{_}mj{prises - - __l" Lo\yest'____ ,ﬂ;gic__c_l o
- | M/S Ageel & Brothers B 2 Lowest | Highest Rejected |
M/S Fawad Builder 3" Lowes! Highest Rejected
03 M/S Aqeel & Brothers i 1" Lowest Accepted
- M/S J & R Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected |
- M/S S F Enterprise 3 Lowes! Highest Rejected
04 | M/SJ & R Enterprise 1" Lowest i_ B Accﬂ}eﬁ i
- M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
} Supplier - B 2" Lowest IHighest Rejected
- M/S Kohi Noor Builder 37 Lowest Highest Rejected |

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document. by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

7- Recommendation.
tender.,
8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned

lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

\y

Mr. Fazal Mehmo Il (Chairman)
Aistrict Engineer

V)islricl Council Karachi

Accounts Offi

Exccuttve Enginecer
District Council Kgrachi D.M.C ( East)



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.'T. Ref No. D.C.K/D.E /1164

Dated of opening: - 21-11-2017.

| Sr.No. I\_amt of Fir_nT

-. i h/]__/-;_ A,.?jef_ @ f%’sﬂ'f/\m
02 n/”_s IR E‘-«/‘P;‘T)ﬁ{'—ré
3 [yl i Ak Emlerpris
04 m}( \7’ 74 ,e &7/0'75:’7(44

05 mlt Fowad Rud

. 06 m(g S @./\,fe/;]om

i 7 ‘ﬂ\g  orndw Supplav
08 |t ol nNoov Rt

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts (fficer

District Council Karachi

v, Gk 8 7o

,',

Mr.TauqéAbbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Jated 30-10-2107

Signature

e

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi




= -BENES RE- LY R N P -

10
11

S.No

Total Bid documents Sold: |03 Nos - -
Total Bids Received ~ |03Nos -
Technical Bid Opening date
(ifapplicable): B T_WA_ - - - -
No. of Bid technically qualified
N/A
B30 0 R i —
Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
Hndnc:al Bld Opening ¢ date [ 21-11-2017 - - -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm | Cost offered ::'a:::-:::g Comparison with JR:SI:D::;E;: Remarks
or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost s :
- | ~ | ofcost N | rejection
2 | 3 4 5 | 6 7
M/S Aqeel & i Part A Estimate Rate | Substantially
Brothers | 9,88,993/= | Lowest | Part B Offer Rate Responsive -
2 | M/S Multi Tech ! Part 0.05% Above Substantially
Enterprise | 9.90.077/ 2™ Lowest | Part B Offer Rate Responsive |
M/S Hi Tech - Part 0.10% Above Substantially
Enterprise _._\ £ 9,90,961/= OWESL | part B Offer Rate Responsive

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Name of Procuring Agency:

Tender Reference No

Tender Description/name of Work

/ item

1 cnd:.r Publlshtd

] Mcthbd ofl’rocuremcnt

Brothers declared has the lowest re
awarding contract to the bidder.

y Dlstnct Councﬂ Ka.rach.1

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)

(Tender notice No. 1164) opening 21-11-2017.

No. D.C.K / District anmccrf 2017/1 164 Dated 30 10 '}Ul?
Repf’Mamt ‘Work of Street Light wstem in the internal
streets of Gadap Division DCK

SmOIc Slaﬂc (one envelop)

lhrough SPPRA website

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Officér
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) i i
Eixecutive Engineer \ District Eiigineer
D.M.C (ast) district Council Karachi

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Aqeel &
nsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

Mr. F/m




]

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Rep/Maint. Work of Street Light system in the internal streets of Gadap Division DCK

[

7

M/S Ageel &

| Sr. ST T
| No. Eligibility Criteria Brothers ‘
| T .
, |NIN Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A
3. |Professional Tax N.A
_4 Registration certificate ._ o
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mlmn-nun 1-|\:'c year’s Y
| experience of relevant field.
i it s et : ]
6 | l'urnover of at least last Avatisble
three years
7 Required Bid Security is Availabie
attached.
Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized
8 e Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified

Mr.Khan Muhammad
Accounts Office

District Council Karachi

M/S Multi Tech
Enterprise

Available

N.A

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Mr.Tauqe{beas (Member)

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Qualified

5.

[

| M/S Hi Tech Enterprise

Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi

(Work No. 01) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.1164 opening date 21-11-2017




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.L'I 04 Works. (Tender notice No 1164) open on21-11-2017.

SUBJECT:- Rep/Maint. Work of Street Light system in the internal streets of Gadap Division DCK

. e | o I
| .:: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost i Rate Quoted by the Contractors !
| Part A Cost Of Schedule Rs 6,68,193/= : |& ; Comparison with Cost offered
1] ‘ | Sr.No ) Name of Firm or Bidder A | by the Bidder ‘ ‘
| Part B Offer Rate Rs 3,23.000/= |
' Rs9.91,193/= = | M/S Aqeel & Brothers Part A Estimate Rate
Part B Offer Rate 9.88,993/=
Total Estimate Cost  Rs991,193/= _
| | | 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise Part 0.05% Above [ |
| [ Part B Offer Rate [ 990,077/= | |
. - ' ||
I |
| II | 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise " Part 0.10% Above | |
B - Part B Offer Rate | 9.90.961/= | |
= |
] Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.91,193/= i Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
o e B ’ ] Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9.91,193/= |
Amount of Offer Rate ltem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.88.993/= I
| Difference:- RS 2,200/=
| Rs2.200/= x 100 = 0.22% Below i
_Rs 9.91,193/= |

It is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ageel & Brothers at @ Part A Esti

approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010

te Rate Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [
mended-2013.

3 o

Mr. lauqedy Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood (¢ “hairman)

Executive Engineer ; District Engineer
DANLC (East) District Council karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 1164) opening 21-11-2017.

I_ Name of of Proturlng Agenu B Dmtnct Councﬂ_Kaﬁ_clg
2 | cnder Reference No | No. D.C.K/ District Engineer / 2017 / 1164Dated 30-10-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Rep/Maint. Work of Panel Board of Water Supply
‘ / item Scheme’s of Gadap Division D.C.K
|4 Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop) -
- 5 Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website i o
6 Total Bld documcnh Sold: | 03 Nos - _
| 7 Total Blds Received |03 Nos . _ B
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable): . B B
N
9 0. of Bid technically qualificd N/A
_ | (ifapplicable) — . .
| 10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Openingdate | 21-11-2017 - - -
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
T | Ralﬁti-hg . [ Reasonsfor |
; Name of Firm Cost offered | . ‘ Comparison with =
SidNo or Bidder by the Bidder | ™ 'r™mS Estimated cost | 2eccpance/ Retarks
| i L f=uits ~ofcost | - rejection -
1 2 3 B 5 6 7
M/SJ &R | " Substantially
|| Enterprises | 994816/~ | Lowest 0.15% Below Responsive
2 [ M/S Ageel & o Substantially ‘
| Brothers | 995314 Lowest 0.10% Below Responsive
| w 1
- 3
: ‘ M/S FFawad Builder | ekt Substantially \
9,95.812 owes 0.05% Below Responsive | -

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S J & R
Enterprises declared has the lowest sesponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr%’t I (Chairman)

Acc ice Execcutive Engincer Distrigefngincer
District Ce uncnl Karachi D.M.C (East) district Council Karachi




Eligibility /

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 02) (niT-04 Works)

Tender Notice No.1164 opening date 21-11-2017

Name of Work Rep/Maint. Work of Panel Board of Water Supply Scheme’s of Gadap Division D.C.K

Sr. scsaaea o M/SJ &R ;
g f i | & Broth M/S F d Build
| No. Eligibility Criteria Eitenses M/S Ageel & Brothers /S Fawad Builder
r N . e I — — an T e ‘|
i [V | Available | Available Available |
5 sabix T Busihiratl
2. | Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
] b "\,_ = 3 > |
3. | Professional Tax NA NA Nia
4_ Registration certificate | — o m . __ B
| with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s .
5 ; Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
W ac P | | i i
| [|Vumoveroratleastiast | yonanie | Available Available
[three vears
g Hequied BuliSeourey is Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed. named and
8 stamped b\ the authorized Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified ‘

Mr. I%mood ill (Chairman)

" District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Khan Muhammad Ma
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

Mr.Taugeeg/Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

ember)



: DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N LT 04 Works. (Tender notice No 1164) open on21-11-2017.

SUBJECT:- Rep/Maint. Work of Panel Board of Water Supply Scheme’s of Gadap Division D.C.K

|
Sr | : 5 : § 5 ;
\.:; ‘ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
T = = .— z : - — . . ] -
| | Costof Schedule Rs 9,96,310/ SrNo Natie'ot Fivm oF Bidder Comparison with | Cost offered
| | Schedule cost | by the Bidder

1 M/S J & R Enterprises

i 0.15% Below 9,94.816/=
I L= S — . ~ - e i 1
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,96,310/= |
. | 2 MI/S Ageel & Brothers
l | 0.10% Below | 995314/
‘ 3 M/S Fawad Builder |
. - - 0.05% Below | 995812/~
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.96,310/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
B Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,96,310/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.816/=
| Difference:- RS 1,494/=
Rs 1.494/= x 100 = 0.14% Below
Rs 9,96,310/=

Mr. Khan Muhammad Maliki Member) Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal™Mehm a )

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council i DMLC (East) istrict Council Karachi




w b -

i o

11

AN

10

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:

1 CI]dLI‘ Reference No )
Tender Description/name of Work
/ item

Method of I’rncuremenl

Icndcr _Publtshed B
Iotal B_td_ documents Sold
Total Bids Received -
Technical Bid Opening date

(if applicable):

No. of Bid technically qud[mcd
(il applicable)

Bid(s) Rejected

| Financial Bid Opening date

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

Name of Firm ! Cost offered
or Bidder by the Bidder
N — [l — il
2 | 3
M/S Ageel & |
Brothcrs 96,710/= |
. _r_
M/SJ &R
Enterprises i 997,282/~
M/S S T Enterprise ‘
| 9.97.854/

(Work No. 03)

(Tender notice No. 1164) opening 21-11-2017.

- District Councll Karaclu

UC Moach D C l(

Throuoh SP?RA _m.l_)sic_ B
103 Nos

| 03 Nos
N/A

N/A

(Nll)
21-1 1-2017

Comparison with
Estimated cost
~of cost % -

 Lowest Offer Rate

o

 Lowest
3[‘! o

LLowest

Offer Rate

Offer Rate

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The L.k concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA <2010 amended 2013 M/S Aqeel &

Brothers declared has the lowest res
awarding contract to the bidder.

br
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malj
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

(Member)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

| Responsive

Reasons for
acceptance/
rejection

6

Substantially

Substantially
Responsive |

Substantially |
Responsive |

| No. D.CK / District Engineer / 2017 / 1164Dated 30-10-2017

onsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

Mr. Fﬁmo ill (Chdtirman)

istrict E:ngineer
t Council Karachi

Hiring of machinery for Imam Bargah & Road Cleamng at |




-]

' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Iligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (niT-0a Works)
Tender Notice No.1164 opening date 21-11-2017

Name of Work Hiring of machinery for Imam Bargah & Road Cleaning at UC Moach D.C.K

Sr. (g - M/S Ageel & .
No. Eligibility Criteria Brothers M/S J & R Enterprises
ol G Available Available
2 salee T retreati
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A A
3: |Pmicssmnal lax NA NA
4 chi!;lralinn certificate _-T =1 )
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm.mm Fl\:E year’s | Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 Turnover of at least last Available Availabile
three years
- Required Bid Security is Axisilable Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
P slan?pcd b\ thﬁ authorized Vs Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified Qualified
J' /
ke
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeaé‘bbas (Member)

Accounts Offic

District Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Qualified

Mr. Fam\ﬁo (Chairman)

District Engineer

Lﬁ'ﬁistrict Council Karachi

M/S S F Enterprise




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N1 T 04 Works. (Tender notice No 1164) open on21-11-2017.

SUBJECT:- Hiring of machinery for Imam Bargah & Road Cleaning at UC Moach D.C.K

|
Sr
No

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost

Rate Quoted by the Contractors

| 1 | Offer Rate

Rs 9.97.854/= SrNo Name of Firm or Bidder
| ) Schedule cost

Comparison with

Cost offered
by the Bidder

I M/S Ageel & Brothers

| L] Offer Rate 9,96,710/=
| “Total Estimate Cost RS9—,97,8§U= | )
2 M/S ] & R Enterprises
Offer Rate 9.97.282/=
| | ! | |
!: 3 M/S S F Enterprise
| | e | OfferRate | 997854/~ |
= Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,85417: Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,97.854/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.96.710/=
Difference:- RS 1,144/=
|
Rs 1.144/= x 100 = 0.11% Below
_Rs9.97.854/=

It is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ageel & Brothers at @ Offer Rat
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Ahbas\Member)

Accounts
District Council Karachi

Executiv

the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. 1 approved the work order may be

Mr. mmmd Gﬂl‘ﬁairman)

‘ngineer District Engineer

DALC (East) : District Council Karachi



S.No |

(3]

(FS )

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procurum. Agency:
Icndcr Rcfcrcnnc No

I‘ Tender Desc npllonmamc of Wo
/item

_ Method ofl’rouun,menl
| Tender Publlthd

Ioldl Bid docmncnts Sold:

Total Bids Received
Technical Bid Opening date
(if applicable):

No. of Bid technically qualzllcd

~(if applicable)
Bid(s) Rqectcd

F manc1al Bid Opcmng date

W =

-] | = -] |---I|Q\|'Jl|-l-|

—
< |

o
—

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

: : _
|
Name of Firm | Cost offered
or Bidder

l by the Bidder
2 ] 3

M/SJ&R

Enlcrprise |

M/S Noorani
Construction &
General Order
Supplier

M/S Kohi Noor
Builder

¢ The all concerned bidder are

IE:

103 Nos

19,98,904/~ |

(Work No. 04)

(Tender notice No. 1164) opening 21-11-2017.

District Council KarachJ

rh
areas of U(‘ Lal Bakhar

Through SPPRA uebsnc

A
(Nil)
| 21- I1- "01?

Ranking
in terms
of cost | C
4 5
lli
| Lowest

Comparison with
Estimated cost

9.30% Below

-.nd
Lowest
e

Lowest

9.25% Below

9.20% Below

being informed accordingly.

No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 1164Dated 30-10-2017
chalrz’ Motorable Damage portion of road at Different

| Responsive

| Responsive

Reasons for

acceptance/ Remarks
rejection - o
6 T

Substantially

Substantially

|
Substantially |
Responsive |

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/SJ & R
Enterprise declared has the lowest rgsponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidd

|
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

€r.

(Member)
Lxecutive Engineer
D.M.C (Fast)

Mr. Fazal Ao

rman)
])Mru.l E nbmuu
[‘%ll‘l\.l Council Karachi




' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
8 EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (niT-0a works)
Tender Notice No.1164 opening date 21-11 2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria;

Name of Work Repair / Motorable Damage portion of road at Different areas of UC Lal Bakhar

! - M/s Noorani
8 Eligibility Criteria M/S ’ & 8 Construction & General | M/S Kohi Noor Builder
No. Enterprise .
e 7 | OrderSupplier _ I
. |NEN Available Available Available
5 P -
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA N A \ N.A
3. | Professional Tax N.A NA [ N.a
! 4| Registration certificate _ _.} ‘ _
" with Sindh Revenue Board Available | Available \ Available
' QUALIFICATION |
CRITERIA: |
[— e — - — e — = = — |
Minimum Five year’s .
5 3 " Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last . : .
6 | kurpoverola Available Available Available
three years

Required Bid Security is

7 Available Available Available
attached.
| Bid is signed. named and
' 8 stamped by l.h? authorized Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
; & ified / i ifie Py o o
L9 Qualified { Disqualifien Qualified Qualified Qualmed
! ) (= — e e N | = - |
Mr.Khan Muhammad/Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abhas {Member) r. ?aza\dehmood ill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive/Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Dlstnct Council Karachi



" DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.LT 04 Works. (Tender notice No 1164) open on21-11-2017,

SUBJECT:- Repair / Motorable Damage portion of road at Different areas of UC Lal Bakhar

f .

:'“ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors |
| ; Cost nl':ﬂ.‘chcdu!c ' Rs.11.00,114/= SrNo Nasiie 60 Fivisior Biddes ‘ Comparison with | Cost offfcred |
Less 15% Below on Item No 01 Rs 44.988/= . Schedule cost by the Bidder
 Less 7% Below on item no 2 & 3 Rs 56.013/= ‘ | |
Rs9,99,113/= I | M/SJ & R Enterprise
i i ' 9.30% Below . 9,97,803/= |
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,113/= | | M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
| ‘ | Supplier ‘ | |
| . | 9.25% Below 0,98,353/~
| |
| N | | |
3 M/S Kohi Noor Builder ! |
L 9a0%Below | 998904
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cast Rs 9,99,113/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost I
Jl Amount of Estimated / PC Cost Rs 9,99,113/= ‘
| Amount of Offer Rate ltem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.803/=
| Difference:- RS 1,310/= |
' Rs 1.310/= x100= 0.13% Below |
LT S e J

[t is submitted that the lowest rate Quoted by M/S J & R Enterprise at @ 9.30% Belaw the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. [f approved the work order may be
issued alter the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

\ WA
Mr. Khan Muhammad [Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer :ﬁas (Member) Mr. Fazal Melnoad Gill ((fiairman)

Accounts Officer Executivie Engineer District Enginecr
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) J/ﬁistrict Council Karachi



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

